

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 10-14-88-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council. and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe desires to care for and protect the environment, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe seeks to serve the best interests of the present and future generations, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has offered Duck Creek as a demonstration project within the broad Remedial Action Plan for Green Bay, and

WHEREAS, both commercial and residential developments are continually expanding into the Duck Creek corridor, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has developed and is now implementing land acquisition and land use plans.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe intends to purchase all lands adjacent to Duck Creek and the larger tributaries as they become available, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that such lands will be established and declared as a permanent conservancy area to a total width of 1250' including the creek bed and the east and west sides of Duck Creek, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that a plan for a mutually compatible and multiple year round uses will be developed for approval within six months from the adoption of this resolution.

NOW, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED: that this resolution, upon adoption, will be forwarded to the Conservation Board, the Land Committee, the Planning Office and the Economic Development Office for their review and comment.

Resolution # 10-14-88-A
Page 2

$\underline{C} \, \underline{E} \, \underline{R} \, \underline{T} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{F} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{C} \, \underline{A} \, \underline{T} \, \underline{I} \, \underline{O} \, \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitutes a quorum. The members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 14 day of 1988; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of members for; members against, members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or member in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin